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Meat Animal Cash Receipts 

 

Indiana cattle and calves cash receipts totaled $367.3 million in 2016, down 14 percent from 2015, according to Greg Matli, 

State Statistician of the USDA, NASS, Indiana Field Office. Cattle and calf marketings totaled 324.9 million pounds, up 11 

percent from 2015. 

 

Indiana hog cash receipts totaled $1.1 billion in 2016, down 8 percent from 2015. All hog and pig marketings totaled 2.0 

billion pounds, up 5 percent from 2015. 

 

Nationally, cash receipts from marketings of cattle and calves decreased 18 percent from $78.1 billion in 2015 to $63.9 

billion in 2016. All cattle and calf marketings totaled 54.3 billion pounds in 2016, up 4 percent from 2015. 

 

Nationally, cash receipts from hogs and pigs totaled $18.9 billion during 2016, down 9 percent from 2015. Marketings 

totaled 36.6 billion pounds in 2016, up 2 percent from 2015. 

 

 

 

 

Indiana livestock marketing and receipts, 2015-2016 

Item 2015 2016 Change 

 1,000 pounds 1,000 pounds Percent 

Marketings 
Cattle and calves 
Hogs and pigs 
 

 
291,700 

1,908,915 
 

 
324,900 

2,000,610 
 

 
11 
5 
 

 1,000 dollars 1,000 dollars  

Cash receipts 
Cattle and calves 
Hogs and pigs 

 
428,440 

1,096,512 

 
367,257 

1,013,493 

 
-14 
-8 


