

NR-17-22



News Release

April 28, 2017

Meat Animal Cash Receipts

Indiana cattle and calves cash receipts totaled \$367.3 million in 2016, down 14 percent from 2015, according to Greg Matli, State Statistician of the USDA, NASS, Indiana Field Office. Cattle and calf marketings totaled 324.9 million pounds, up 11 percent from 2015.

Indiana hog cash receipts totaled \$1.1 billion in 2016, down 8 percent from 2015. All hog and pig marketings totaled 2.0 billion pounds, up 5 percent from 2015.

Nationally, cash receipts from marketings of cattle and calves decreased 18 percent from \$78.1 billion in 2015 to \$63.9 billion in 2016. All cattle and calf marketings totaled 54.3 billion pounds in 2016, up 4 percent from 2015.

Nationally, cash receipts from hogs and pigs totaled \$18.9 billion during 2016, down 9 percent from 2015. Marketings totaled 36.6 billion pounds in 2016, up 2 percent from 2015.

Indiana livestock marketing and receipts, 2015-2016

Item	2015	2016	Change
	1,000 pounds	1,000 pounds	Percent
Marketings Cattle and calves Hogs and pigs	291,700 1,908,915 1,000 dollars	324,900 2,000,610 1,000 dollars	11 5
Cash receipts Cattle and calves Hogs and pigs	428,440 1,096,512	367,257 1,013,493	-14 -8

Media Contact: Greg Matli · 765-494-8371